

**SECTION XVII**

MATTER FOR :06.02.2015  
Court NO. 2  
Item No. 24

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 11251 OF 2011

Som Raj ..... Petitioner  
Govt. of India & Ors. ... Respondents

VERSUS

REVISED OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 18<sup>th</sup> April, 2011, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

**'Delay condoned.  
Issue notice.  
Connect with C.A. No. 1987 of 2011.'**

Accordingly, show cause notice was issued on 25.4.2011 to all the five respondents by registered A.D. post. Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Advocate for all the five respondents has filed counter affidavit. (Copy of the same is included in the paper books).

Lastly the matter was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 17<sup>th</sup> September, 2014, alongwith connected matters when the Court was pleased to pass inter-alia the following order:-

**'Delinked:  
SLP(C) No.6309 of 2011, SLP(C) No. 11251 of 2511  
and C.A. Nos. 10657-58 of 2010. To be listed  
seperately.'**

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 21ST DAY OF JANUARY, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Advocate  
Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR