

ITEM NO.24

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 11251/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15/12/2010
in TA No. 1130/2010 passed by the 9999)

SOM RAJ

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT.OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 06/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv.
Mr.Dinesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. Subhashish Bhowmick, Adv.
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

MS. Vibha Dutta Makhija, Sr.Adv.
MS. Sadhna Sandhu, Adv.
MS. Sweta Agrg, Sdv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Veena Khera)
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Shashi Sareen
Date: 2015.02.06
10:53:23 IST
Reason: