

SECTION XVII

MATTER FOR : 20.07.2016
R. COURT NO.: 2
ITEM NO. : 89

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1961 OF 2015

Som Raj ...Appellant
Govt. Of India and Ors. ...Respondents
VERSUS

OFFICE REPORT FOR PRE FINAL HEARING

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Registrar Court on 27th April, 2016, when the following Order was passed:

“Ld. Counsel for the appellant shall file the statement of case within a period of 45 days and the Ld. Counsel for the respondents shall file the same within a period of 35 days thereafter.

List the matter again on 20.07.2016.”

It is submitted that there are five respondents in the matter and all the respondents are represented through Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate. she has also filed counter affidavit.

It is submitted that counsel for the appellant as well as respondents have not filed their respective statement of case so far.

The service of Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court for Pre final hearing with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 19TH DAY OF JULY, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Advocate
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR