

ITEM NO.107

COURT NO.10

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 1961/2015

SOM RAJ

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GOVT.OF INDIA . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 21-08-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

For Appellant(s) Dr. (mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR (N.P.)

For Respondent(s) Ms. Sonia Mathur, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Sachin Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matter was called out twice, none appeared for
the appellant.

List tomorrow, i.e. 22nd August, 2019.

(GEETA AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SUNIL KUMAR RAJVANSHI)
BRANCH OFFICER